PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Michael C. Rourke	04/14/2006	
James K. Rumsey	04/14/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quartet Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	87 Progress Avenue	
City:	Tyngsboro	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01879	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11379776

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)264-9119

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-630-1131

Email: ddagg@smmalaw.com

Correspondent Name: McGuinness & Manaras LLP

Address Line 1: 125 Nagog Park Drive

Address Line 4: Acton, MASSACHUSETTS 01720-3451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 250-004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Dagg Reg. No. 37,809

Total Attachments: 2

source=250-004-assignment-mike#page1.tif source=250-004-assignment-jim#page1.tif

40.00

PATENT REEL: 017512 FRAME: 0585

PATENT

DOCKET NUMBER: 250-004

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we:

(2)

(1)	Michael C. Rourke		f 15 Overlook Drive, Groti flassachusetts, USA	on	
(2)	James K. Rumsey		rf 9152 W. Tu tip Drive, Co ndiana, USA	lumbus	
have in	vented certain improvements in				
SY	STEM AND METHOD FOR CONTR	OLLING A NE	TWORK OF ENVIRONM	ENTAL CONTROL	UNITS
and exe	ecuted a United States patent applica	ation therefor o	n the following date(s):		
(1)	04/14/06	; (2)			
Whereas, Quartet Technology, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 87 Progress Avenue, Tyngsboro, MA, (hereinafter called QUARTET), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;					
Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to QUARTET, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to QUARTET, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that QUARTET may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by QUARTET.					
Signed	and sealed:				
	LOCATION	DATE	<u>SIGNATURE</u>		
(1)	TNESRORO, MA	4/14/0	6 <u>U</u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 017512 FRAME: 0586

PATENT

DOCKET NUMBER: 250-004

ASSIGNMENT

Where	as, we:		
(1)	Michael C. Rourke		5 Overlook Drive, Groton ssachusetts, USA
(2)	James K. Rumsey		152 W. Tul ip Drive, Colum bus ana, USA
have ir	vented certain improvements in		
SY	STEM AND METHOD FOR CONT	ROLLING A NETV	YORK OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL UNITS
and ex	ecuted a United States patent applic	cation therefor on t	he following date(s):
(1)		; (2)	4/14/06
in the a hereby and as and for the Co QUAR' the inve when c	ss Avenue, Tyngsboro, MA, (hereina ipplication and invention, and to any Now therefore, for a valuable consi- acknowledge our prior existing oblications, the entire right, title and interesting countries, and all rights of priori rimissioner of Patents to issue any ET, its successors and assigns; and ention and we will execute all papers alled upon to do so by QUARTET.	after called QUART United States and deration, receipt wigation and hereby set in the application to resulting from the Letters Patent grad we hereby agrees	of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 87 ET), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest foreign patents to be obtained therefor; hereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, sell, assign, and transfer to QUARTET, its successors and invention therein disclosed for the United States effing of the United States application, and we request inted upon the invention set forth in the application to that QUARTET may apply for foreign Letters Patent on section with the United States and foreign applications
Signed	and sealed:		
	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
(1) (2)	Columbus, IN	4/14/06	J. R. R. J.

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 04/23/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017512 FRAME: 0587